

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 11319/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No (s).

6397/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in CRLOP No. 10271/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.A. RAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/relaxation of the conditions of bail)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Doraisami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and counter for the State.

The petitioner who is an accused in a Sessions trial seeks relaxation of

conditions imposed by granting bail. In our order dated 14.7.2006, we have

indicated that petitioner shall not enter the jurisdiction of
the Sessions

Judge at Tirunalveli. The

..2/-

-2-

petitioner is aged 70 years and is under medical care. His permanent house is

at Vadakangulam village at Radhapuram Taluk. The petitioner is permitted

to reside at his house at Vadakangulam. But if he wants to move out
of

Vadakangulam and enter the jurisdiction of Tirunalveli, he should seek

previous permission of the Sessions Judge, Tirunalveli.

The criminal misc. petition is allowed accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

